Transport and Technical Services - Fees and Charges 2014

Proposed increase in fees and charges to take effect from 1 January 2014

Tanker Service		2014 Net Charge £	GST £	2014 Gross Charge £		
1-2						
13 and over All loads from properties that could connect to a sewer 130.00 6.90 144.90 144.90 144.97 174.14 179.17 17			-	Free		
All loads from properties that could connect to a sewer	3 – 12	24.93	1.25	26.18		
Concessionary Loads	13 and over	41.05	2.05	43.10		
Tight Tank systems	All loads from properties that could connect to a sewer	138.00	6.90	144.90		
De-sludging Charge	Concessionary Loads	14.27	0.71	14.98		
Charge for Jar Vac Tanker per hour	Tight Tank systems	55.25	2.76	58.01		
Weekdays/Saturdays	De-sludging Charge	Free	-	Free		
Weekdays/Saturdays	Charge for Jet Vac Tanker per hour	105.18	5.26	110.44		
Sundays/Bank Holidays	Emergency Charges					
Learner discharge at Bellozane STW	Weekdays/Saturdays	178.60	8.93	187.53		
Loads under 500 litres		241.21	12.06	253.27		
Loads under 500 litres						
Loads over 500 litres		12.18	0.61	12.79		
Tipping Charges Table Ta						
Dublic Weighing		2 1.00	1.20	20:10		
Public Weighing						
Domestic (500 kg or less)		18.27	0.91	19.18		
Inert Waste Cat 1 per tonne (81-100% recyclable) Jan-June 3.97 0.20 4.17 Inert Waste Cat 2 per tonne (21-80% recyclable) Jan-June 6.41 0.32 6.73 Inert Waste Category 3 per tonne (0-20% recyclable) Jan-June 12.78 0.64 13.42 Inert Waste Category 3 per tonne (0-20% recyclable) Jan-June 12.78 0.64 13.42 Inert Waste con recyclable (from 01/07/14) 15.00 0.75 15.75 Contaminated Material New Charge 50.30 2.52 52.82 Plasterboard per tonne New Charge (from 07/04/14) 96.57 4.83 101.40 Pallet boards, each 1.17 0.06 1.23 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 646.14 32.31 678.45 Non-Licensed material containing asbestos per tonne 113.08 5.65 118.73 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 113.08 5.65 118.73 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 119.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 119.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 119.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 165.26 8.26 173.52 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 Ilicensed material containing asbestos per tonne 187.87						
Inert Waste Cat 2 per tonne (21-80% recyclable) Jan-June			0.20			
Inert Waste Category 3 per tonne (0-20% recyclable) Jan-June		6.41	0.32	6.73		
Contaminated Material New Charge		12.78	0.64	13.42		
Contaminated Material New Charge	Inert Waste non recyclable (from 01/07/14)	15.00	0.75	15.75		
Plasterboard per tonne New Charge (from 07/04/14) 96.57 4.83 101.40	Contaminated Material New Charge					
Licensed material containing asbestos per tonne 646.14 32.31 678.45 Non-Licensed material containing asbestos per tonne 113.08 5.65 118.73 Monthly Charges Commercial Vehicle Parking Spaces at La Collette: 8 m space 109.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Skip Storage Charges Ground rent per full size skip 23.20 1.16 24.36 Ground rent per mini skip 16.05 0.80 16.85 Materials Storage Charge – ground rent per square meter 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette Witxed Loads: Small (3 tonnes or less) 117.14 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Witxed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 5.92 3.13 65.72 Cattle over 6 years (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Naepton (each) 17.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Call (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sow/Boar (leach) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Plasterboard per tonne New Charge (from 07/04/14)					
Non-Licensed material containing asbestos per tonne	Pallet boards, each	1.17	0.06	1.23		
Monthly Charges Commercial Vehicle Parking Spaces at La Collette:	Licensed material containing asbestos per tonne	646.14	32.31	678.45		
Commercial Vehicle Parking Spaces at La Collette: 8 m space		113.08	5.65	118.73		
8 m space 109.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Skip Storage Charges Ground rent per full size skip 23.20 1.16 24.36 Ground rent per full size skip 16.05 0.80 16.85 Materials Storage Charge – ground rent per square meter 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette Mixed Loads: Small (3 tonnes or less) 117.14 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Monthly Charges					
8 m space 109.94 5.50 115.44 12m space 165.26 8.26 173.52 Skip Storage Charges Ground rent per full size skip 23.20 1.16 24.36 Ground rent per full size skip 16.05 0.80 16.85 Materials Storage Charge – ground rent per square meter 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette Mixed Loads: Small (3 tonnes or less) 117.14 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Commercial Vehicle Parking Spaces at La Collette:					
Skip Storage Charges 23.20		109.94	5.50	115.44		
Ground rent per full size skip	12m space	165.26	8.26	173.52		
Ground rent per mini skip 16.05 0.80 16.85 Materials Storage Charge − ground rent per square meter 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette 4.69 4.69 Mixed Loads: 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: 5 5 5 5 1.00 21.02 1.00 21.02 1.00 21.02 445.06 8 22.19 445.06 8 22.19 445.06 8 22.19 445.06 8 22.19 445.06 8 22.19 42.19 4.19 4 2.20	Skip Storage Charges					
Materials Storage Charge – ground rent per square meter 4.47 0.22 4.69 Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette Mixed Loads: 117.14 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: 001, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Slaughter 2.20 3.13 65.72 Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging	Ground rent per full size skip	23.20	1.16	24.36		
Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette Mixed Loads: Small (3 tonnes or less)	Ground rent per mini skip	16.05	0.80	16.85		
Mixed Loads: Small (3 tonnes or less) 117.14 5.86 123.00	Materials Storage Charge – ground rent per square meter	4.47	0.22	4.69		
Small (3 tonnes or less) 117.14 5.86 123.00 Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Tree Free Free Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle 6 years (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 17.12 0.86 17.93 Show/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.93 Show/Boar (each	Energy from Waste and Bulky Waste La Collette					
Large (3-6 tonnes) 164.68 8.23 172.91 Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abatoir Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Vig/Sow/Boar (each) 10.2 0.06 1.18 Krackers Yard <td>Mixed Loads:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Mixed Loads:					
Extra Large (over 6 tonnes) 184.40 9.22 193.62 Agricultural Polythene per tonne 187.87 9.39 197.26 High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Small (3 tonnes or less)	117.14				
Agricultural Polythene per tonne						
High grade paper per tonne (minimum charge) 20.02 1.00 21.02 High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Tanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle (each) (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department						
High grade paper per tonne 423.87 21.19 445.06 Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department						
Bellozanne Mixed Loads: Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06						
Mixed Loads: Free Free Free Clin, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard 3.12 3.06 1.10 Cattle (each) per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 34.21 1.01 0.05 1.18		423.87	21.19	445.06		
Oil, per kilo (less than 5 kg free) Free Free Free Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir 31.06 1.06 1.06 Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 1.05 1.04 0.02 0.44						
Clinical waste (per kg) 1.01 0.05 1.06 Abattoir Slaughter 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard 3.12 3.12 3.13 1.04 Cattle (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 3.11 3.06 1.06 1.18 Knackers Yard 3.12 3.06 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.18 3.06 1.18 3.06 1.18 3.06 1.10 1.06 1.06 1.18 3.06 1.06 1.1		Free	Free	Free		
Abattoir Slaughter Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department						
Cattle 6 years and under (each) 34.21 1.71 35.92 Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department						
Cattle over 6 years (each) 62.59 3.13 65.72 Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Cattle (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department Green Waste Department	Slaughter					
Pig/Sow/Boar (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department Freen Waste Department	Cattle 6 years and under (each)	34.21	1.71	35.92		
Sheep (each) 17.12 0.86 17.98 Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 0.02 0.44 0.02 0.44	Cattle over 6 years (each)	62.59	3.13	65.72		
Hanging Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department Green Waste Department	Pig/Sow/Boar (each)	17.12	0.86	17.98		
Cattle (each) per day 2.20 0.11 2.31 Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Sheep (each)	17.12	0.86	17.98		
Pig/Sheep (each) per day 1.12 0.06 1.18 Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department Green Waste Department	Hanging					
Knackers Yard Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 0.02 0.02 0.02	Cattle (each) per day	2.20	0.11	2.31		
Calf (each) 10.51 0.53 11.04 Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 0.00<		1.12	0.06	1.18		
Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 0.00	Knackers Yard					
Goat/Sheep/Pig/Other per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.17 0.01 0.18 Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department 0.02 0.02 0.02	Calf (each)	10.51	0.53	11.04		
Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST) 0.42 0.02 0.44 Green Waste Department	Cattle per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST)	0.17	0.01	0.18		
Green Waste Department						
	Horse per kilo (minimum charge £10 exc GST)	0.42	0.02	0.44		
Commercial Green Waste (per kilo) 1.8 p/kg 0.1 p/kg 1.9 p/kg						
	Commercial Green Waste (per kilo)	1.8 p/kg	0.1 p/kg	1.9 p/kg		

	2014		2014
	Net	GST	Gross
	Charge	£	Charge
Bio-Solids			
Soil Improver & Mulch			
40 litre bags (per bag)	2.93	0.15	3.08
40 litre bags (4 bags)	9.76	0.49	10.25
Bulk Bags			
1,000 - 4,000 litres (per 1,000 litres)	35.32	1.77	37.09
5,000 - 9,000 litres (per 1,000 litres)	29.81	1.49	31.30
10,000 litres plus (per 1,000 litres)	26.50	1.33	27.83
Loose			
1,000 - 4,000 litres (per 1,000 litres)	33.12	1.66	34.78
5,000 - 9,000 litres (per 1,000 litres)	27.60	1.38	28.98
10,000 litres plus (per 1,000 litres)	24.28	1.21	25.49
Fill Your own bin (commercial only)	3.05	0.15	3.20
Composters plus Caddy (each) minimum order 10 (only sold to			
garden nurseries)	7.62	0.38	8.00
Other Charges	1		
Search Fees (for conveyancing purposes)	51.72	Exempt	51.72
Connection to the public sewer for existing properties – initial			
connection charge	483.25	Exempt	483.25
Standard Road Traffic Collisions (RTC) call out		1	
Daytime Mon to Fri (during normal working hours)	144.82	7.24	152.06
Weekdays Mon- Fri (outside normally working hours)	373.37	18.67	392.04
Weekends	497.83	24.89	522.72
Bus Charges			
Now set by operator with approval from Minister for TTS Driver and Vehicle Standard Charges			
· ·			
Driving tests HGV	86.70	Evemnt	96.70
	46.75	Exempt	86.70 46.75
Cars Motor Cycles (no cbt)	46.75	Exempt Exempt	46.75
Motor Cycles (valid cbt held)	39.75	Exempt	39.75
Motor Cycles (cbt)	114.20	Exempt	114.20
CBT Certificate (duplicate)	11.60	Exempt	11.60
Theory test	30.15	Exempt	30.15
International driving permits	10.00	Exempt	10.00
Statement of driving entitlement (duplicate)	11.60	Exempt	11.60
Duplicate Test Certificate	11.60	Exempt	11.60
Public Service Vehicles			
Driving Test	86.70	Exempt	86.70
Island Knowledge Coach	46.75	Exempt	46.75
Island Knowledge Taxi	68.85	Exempt	68.85
Driving Licence Renewal (badge)	10.65	Exempt	10.65
Licence Fee (per passenger)	0.80	Exempt	0.80
Examination Fee (all)	133.10	Exempt	133.10
Re examination (all)	66.55	Exempt	66.55
Temporary exempt permit oversize vehicle	88.50	Exempt	88.50
Permanent exempt permit oversize vehicle	158.60	Exempt	158.60
Subsequent application within 30 days oversize vehicle	79.30	Exempt	79.30
Driving Instructors			
Registration	176.30	Exempt	176.30
Practical	88.50	Exempt	88.50
Written	88.50	Exempt	88.50
Registration fees			
New registration fee	25.40	Exempt	25.40
Replacement J number	83.30	Exempt	83.30
Exchange of J numbers (each vehicle)	83.30	Exempt	83.30
Retention (vehicle to put J number on)	57.90	Exempt	57.90
Retention (no vehicle to put J number on)	83.30	Exempt	83.30
Duplicate registration document / change of owner	16.10	Exempt	16.10
Search Fee	8.00	Exempt	8.00
Trade Licence	32.10	Exempt	32.10
Duplicate Trade Licence	7.20	Exempt	7.20
Certificate of exemption (over 25 years)	83.30	Exempt	83.30
Certificate of approval examination	408.70	Exempt	408.70
Certificate of approval motorcycle	103.40	Exempt	103.40
Vehicle Integrity Check	32.10	Exempt	32.10